

# Veterinary Evidence Editorial Board declaration of interests 2025

Name:	Myra Forster-van Hijfte
Date:	25/03/2025

In accordance with the *Veterinary Evidence* <u>conflict of interest policy</u>, you must declare here any professional, business, or personal interests that may impinge on the activities of *Veterinary Evidence* or RCVS Knowledge. This information is collected annually, but board members should report any changes when they arise in the interim. In each section, please note the relevant organisation, your role, and the applicable timescale.

# You must disclose any interest that apply in the previous 36 months, or that will apply in the following 12 months.

#### Directorships or consultancies

NED PitPat: Dog activity and GPS monitor

Enduro Equine: advisor and investor of Equine heart rate monitor

#### Employment

Whether in practice, industry, university, etc

None

#### Shareholdings

Where relevant, e.g. pharmaceuticals, farming, food

Shares in PitPat and Enduro Equine (Siametrics)

#### Memberships, Fellowships or Appointments

For any other veterinary or allied organisations

N/A

**RCVS Knowledge** Registered Office: RCVS Knowledge | First Floor | 10 Queen Street Place | London | EC4R 1BE Correspondence: RCVS Knowledge | 3 Waterhouse Square | 136-142 Holborn | London | EC1N 2SW

T 020 7202 0742 E editor@veterinaryevidence.org W www.veterinaryevidence.org

RCVS Knowledge is a registered Charity No. 230886. Registered as a Company limited by guarantee in England and Wales No. 598443.

## Funding from RCVS Knowledge

Received directly or indirectly from RCVS Knowledge (other than expenses or wages). Indirect funding could include a grant to a member of a faculty of which you are a member, and for whom you have some managerial or administrative responsibility.

N/A

### Other relevant information

Includes links with local or national bodies, political organisations, gifts and hospitality

(exceeding  $\pounds 150$  in any year from a single source), or interests relating to immediate family members.

N/A

By returning this form you agree that you accept and will abide by the *Veterinary Evidence* conflict of interest policy and that the information contained is an accurate reflection of interests and agree that the above information can be held on file at RCVS Knowledge, published on the intranet and the *Veterinary Evidence* website, and used in response to specific and relevant requests for information.